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The Honorable Dale Hardy Roberts

Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge JUN 3 0 2005
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360 ServssH Public

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 Mimission

Re:  MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.
Case No. LA-2005-0150; Tariff No. YL-2005-0992

Dear Judge Roberts:

Enclosed for filing in the referenced matter please find the original and five copies of the
following tariff sheets:

Original Page 33;
Original Page 42-43; and
Original Page 45-49.

These sheets should be substituted for their original counterparts.

These tariff sheets are being filed with the same reservation of rights contained in my letter to
the Commission dated May 12, 2005 in this matter.

Would you please bring this filing to the attention of the appropriate Commission personnel.
Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing, Thank you.

Very truly yours,

NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.

By: //’/érl /
/ Mark W. Coml‘ey

comleym@ncrpc.com

MWC:ab

Enclosure

cc: Office of Public Counsel Sondra B. Morgan
General Counsel’s Office Kate O’Donnell

Craig Johnson Doug Nelson




Voice Exchange Tariff
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc. Missouri P.S.C. No. 1

Original Page 33

3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

3.1 Voice Service

Voice service provided by the Company is a single-line service which consists of
(1) MCC Voice Service (or “Voice Service”); (ii) Optional Service Features; (iii)
Directory Listing Service; and (iv) 911 Service or E911 Service where available
and (v) access to OS, DA, TRS, Dial Around, Toll Free 8XX, 900/976, and Credit
Card Calling Services. Recurring and Non-Recurring Charges for all services
provided by Company are specified in Section 4. Availability of particular
services and features, whether part of the bundle or optional or part of a
promotion are provided where facilities, equipment, and technology permit.

3.1.1 MCC Voice Service is a bundled product including Local and Long
Distance Calling to the United States, Puerto Rico, Canada and the US
Virgin Islands, which is an Internet Protocol-enabled voice service that
permits Customers to establish communications between two locations.
MCC Voice Service is provided in whele or in part over Internet Protocol.

3.1.1L.A The MCC Voice Service provides a Customer with a
single, voice-grade channel, including a telephone number
and a Directory Listing. The Company’s Voice Service
permits a User to, among other things: (1) place local calls
within the Missouri Service Area; (11) access 911 Service as
available within the Customer’s Missouri Service Area and
as otherwise limited in this Tariff; and (iii) place calls to
toll-free (i.e., 800, 888, and other 8Y'Y) numbers and to toll
services or caller-paid information services {e.g., 900, 976
numbers).  Access to caller-paid services may, at
Company’s option, be provided only to Customers who
request such access.

3.1.1.B Bundled Features

MCC Voice Service is a bundled offering that includes
unlimited, non-distance-sensitive calling to the United
States, Canada, Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands and
the following features where technically feasible and
subject to the limitations elsewhere in this tariff:

Issued: May 12, 2005 Effective: June 26, 2005
By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.
100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941




Voice Exchange Tariff
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc. Missouri P.S.C. No. 1

Original Page 42

3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES (cont.)

3.1 Voice Service (cont.)

3.1.4 911 Emergency Service {(“911 Service”) (cont.)

3.1.4.E (cont.)

other than the service address. Use at a location other than
the service address is not supported by the Company, is not
an acceptable use and may result in inaccurate 911 Service
information being provided to a PSAP. Company is not
responsible for any such inaccurate information or any
damages caused by the inaccuracy of such information.

3.2 MCC Voice as Basic Local Voice

MCC Voice may be used as a basic local voice service with access to alternative
interexchange carriers for intrastate and interstate, intra- and inter-LATA toll
calling. MCC Voice used as basic local voice service provides a Customer with a
single, voice-grade channel, including a telephone number and a Directory Listing
and permits a User to, among other things: (i) place calls fitting the definition of
Local Calling, (ii) access 911 Service as available within the Customer’s Missouri
Service Arca and as otherwise limited in this Tariff; and (iii) place calls to toll-
free (i.e., 800, 888, and other 8YY) numbers and to toll services or caller-paid
information services {(e.g., 900, 976 numbers). Access to caller-paid services
may, at Company’s option, be provided only to Customers who request such
access. When using MCC Voice as a basic local service, Customer shall contact
the interexchange carrier(s) of Customer’s choice to presubscribe to such
carrier(s) for intrastate and interstate, intra- and inter-LATA toll calling toll and
international service subject to the rates, terms and conditions of such service
provided by the chosen interexchange carrier(s).

Issued: May 12, 2005 Effective: June 26, 2005
By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.
100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941




Voice Exchange Tariff
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc. Missouri P.S.C. No. 1

Original Page 43

3. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES (cont.)

33 Limitations on Service

MCC Voice Service shall be provided in those locations consistent with the
Company’s Certificate granted by the Missouri Public Service Commission and as
further represented in the Missouri Service Area as described in this Tariff except
as further limited by this or any other paragraph within this Tariff. Within such
territory, Company will provide services to those locations adjacent to pre-
existing distribution plant of Company or an MCC affiliate or within reasonable
distance thereof subject to the Extension Policy in section 2.6.1 and 2.6.2 of this
Tariff and the legal authority of Company and any necessary affiliates to provide
service and establish facilities. To obtain MCC Voice Service, a customer must
have a suitable multimedia terminal adapter, which will be provided by Company
by separate agreement. Company does not warrant that service will work with
Customer-provided equipment. Further, Company does not guarantee or support
the use of or compatibility of MCC Voice Service in conjunction with the use of
any data over voice line application (e.g., generic dial-up services, AOL, TiVo,
facsimile transmission, home security system). Customer may use MCC Voice
Service only at the location provided as the service address. Customer is advised
that MCC Voice Service is not provided over a powered network and Services
may therefore not be available in the event that electric power to Customer’s
location is interrupted or unavailable. Company is not liable for damages or
losses caused by a Customer’s or User’s inability to use Company’s service,
including 911 service, during an interruption of electric power to Customer’s
location or any portion of Company’s network or the network of any other
provider necessary to complete Customer’s calls. The limitations in this paragraph
are not exclusive and are in addition to or in summary of, but not in lieu of, any
other limitations elsewhere in this Tariff.

Tssued: May 12, 2005 Effective: June 26, 2005
By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.
100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941



Voice Exchange Tariff
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc. Missouri P.S.C. No. 1

Original Page 45

4. RATES (cont.)

4.3 Standard Voice Service Rates

43.1 MCC Voice Service Monthly Charges

Customers who previously subscribe to or contemporaneously order
Farmly Cable/Expanded Basic Cable Mediacom Cable Service
and Mediacom OnLine High Speed Internet Service $29.95

Customers who previously subscribe to or contetnporancously order
Family Cable/Expanded Basic Cable digital Mediacom Cable Service
or Mediacom OnLine High Speed Internet Service $39.95

Customers ordering only MCC Voice Service $49.95
432 MCC Voice as Basic Local Voice Monthly Charges

Customers who previously subscribe to or contemporaneously order
Family Cable/Expanded Basic Cable Mediacom Cable Service
and Mediacom OnLine High Speed Internet Service $29.95

Customers who previously subscribe to or contemporaneously order
Family Cable/Expanded Basic Cable digital Mediacom Cable Service
or Mediacom OnLine High Speed Internet Service $39.95

MCC Voice Service as basic local voice $49.95

4.3.3 Non-Recurring Charges
These charges may be waived if the Customer has previously paid
such charge in relation to any other Mediacom service, or orders such
service with MCC Voice Service

Customer Installation Charge $39.95

Processing/Application Fee $15.00

Directory Listing:

{A)  Non-Listed Telephone Number Service $ 15.00

(B)  Non-Published Telephone Number Service $15.00
Issued: May 12, 2005 Effective: June 26, 2005

By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.
100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941




MCC Telephony of Missour, Inc.

Voice Exchange Tariff

Missouri P.S.C. No. 1

Original Page 46

4, RATES (cont.)

43 Standard Voice Service Rates (cont.)

4.3.3 Non-Recurring Charges (cont.)

Premises Work Charge:
(A)  Fixed Fee Installation
a. Initial Jack
b. Additional Jack
(B) Installation Service Visit to Residence
a. First hour (minimum)
b. Each additional ¥ hour
(C)  Out of Hours Service Request
a. First Hour (minimum)
b. Each additional %; hour
(D)  Repair Service Visit to Residence

a. First ¥ hour (minimum)
b. Each additional ¥ hour

Change of Telephone Number

Change of Directory Listing

Change of Inter Exchange Carrier (IXC) PIC
Change of Regional Toll Carrier PIC
Temporary Suspension — Customer Request
Transfer Fee

Restore Fee

Return Check Fee

Late Fee

Other Non Recurring Charges:

Custom Intercept Services:

(A)
(B)

Direct Cut through
Cut through with referral

up to
up to

$75.00
$49.00

$110.00
$ 46.00

$190.00
$ 80.00

$ 91.00
$ 46.00

$15.00
$ 10.00
$ 5.00
§ 5.00
$26.00
$ 20.00
$20.00
$ 30.00
$ 5.00

$ 9.00
$ 9.50

Issued: May 12, 2005

Effective: June 26, 2005

By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.

100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941




Voice Exchange Tanff

MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc. Missouri P.S.C. No. |

Original Page 47

4, RATES (cont.)

43 Standard Voice Service Rates (cont.)

4.3.4 Monthly Recurring Charges

4.3.5

Directory Listing

(A) Non-Listed Telephone Number Service $ 295
(B)  Non-Published Telephone Number Service $ 4.50
Anonymous Call Rejection *77) $ 1.95
Call Forwarding (* 72) $ 1.95
Calling Identity Per Call Blocking (* 67) $ 1.95
Repeat Dial (* 66) $ 195
Return Call (*69) $ 1.95
All * Features listed above $ 7.95
Inside Wire Maintenance - (1) $ 395

(1) Monthly Inside Wire Maintenance Fee provides outage
protection for both Video Coaxial cable and Telephony
Twisted Pair wiring. Customers who subscribe to this
service will be exempt from any charges related to
resolution of any inside wiring issues.

Per Use Non Recurring Charges

Charges for the following features and services will be reflected on the
customer’s bill with taxes included in the per use price, not in a separate
line item.

Operator Services:
All Operator handled calls incur an Operator Surcharge
of $1.15 in addition to the surcharges listed below:

{A)  Dialed Sent Paid - Local $1.55
(B)  Dialed Coliect - Local $1.65
(C)  Dialed 3" Party Billed - Local $1.65
(D)  Customer Dialed Person to Person - Local $3.50
{E}  Operator Dialed Person to Person - Local $4.00
(F)  Dialed State to Station — Local $1.65
(@)  Dialed Calling Card - Local $1.50

Issued: May 12, 2005

Effective: Fune 26, 2005
By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.
100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941




Voice Exchange Tariff
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc. Missouri P.S.C. No. 1

Original Page 48

4, RATES (cont.)

4.3 Standard Voice Service Rates (cont.)

4.3.5 Per Use Non Recurring Charges (cont.)

(H)  Dialed Sent Paid — Long Distance $5.40
8] Dialed Collect — Long Distance $5.40
(J)  Dialed 3" Party Billed — Long Distance $5.40
(K)  Dialed Person to Person — Long Distance $9.75
(L)  Dialed Station to Station — Long Distance $5.40
{M) Dialed Calling Card — Long Distance $5.40
Directory Assistance (DA):

(A)  Customer Dialed DA § 100
(B)  Operator Dialed DA $ 250
(C) DA Call Completion — Additional Charge $ 1.00
Busy Ling Verify § 6.50
Busy Line Verify and Interrupt $12.75

4.4  Bundling with Services Other than Voice Services

Company may bundle MCC Voice Service with video or information services not
regulated by the Commission at a discounted rate not less in the aggregate than
the rate for MCC Voice Service in this Tariff, except as provided in section 4.1,
Promotions. In bundling such other services with a Voice Service, neither
Company nor MCC Affihates waive into state regulation of the rates, terms,
conditions or any other aspect of such services.

Issued: May 12, 2005 Effective: June 26, 2005
By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc.
100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941




Voice Exchange Tariff
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc. Missoun P.S.C. No. 1
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4. RATES (cont.)

4.5  Domestic Directory Assistance

Access to directory assistance may be obtained by dialing 411 for listings within
the originating area code and by dialing 1 + (area code) + 555-1212 for other
listings. The directory assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether
the directory assistance bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.
User will not be charged for Directory Assistance calls made during the first 12
months this Tariff is in effect. After the initial 12 months, User will be provided
two (2) Directory Assistance calls each month at no charge. Additionally, Users
who cannot use a printed telephone directory due to a visual, pbysical or mental
disability will not be charged for Directory Assistance calls made from their
service address. Customers who cannot use a printed directory must provide
wriften verification sent to “Attn: Directory Assistance Disability,” at the address
in section 2.17, above.

4.6 Employee Rates

Company may offer special rate packages to its employees or employees of its
Affiliates that are not available to the general public.

4.7 International Rates

Company will publish its international rates by country and call type on its
website.

Issued: May 12, 2005 Effective: June 26, 2005
By: Mr. Calvin Craib, President
MCC Telephony of Missouri, Inc,
100 Crystal Run Road
Middletown, New York 10941




